
R O T A R Y   S L O P E   M O W E R  

 

PARTS MANUAL  

KATALOG NćHRADNĊCH DĊLŧ 

ILD02 SG (ʈ 3804 -) 

2SGS (ʈ 3858 - ) 

ILD02 EFI (ʈ 0001 - ) 

2SGS EFI (ʈ 0001 - ) 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DVOřĆK ï svahov® sekaļky s.r.o., Pohled 277, 582 21 Pohled, Czech Republic 
+420 564 036 099, info@spider-cz.com, www.spider-cz.com 

 
 

http://www.spider-cz.com/


PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

2 / 60 
 

 
 
 
Note:  
 
The parts manual is made for all versions of the ILD02: the ILD02 SG ˉ 3804 - <, the 2SGS ˉ 
3858 - <, and the EFI versions starting with serial number 00001 

You will see an added row(Note/ Pozn§mka) this gives extra information on which machines 
certain parts are used. 
 
 
In the note column of the tables, you can find the following information: 
 
ILD02 = ILD02 Specific 
 
2SGS = 2SGS Specific 
 
STD =  Standard Carburettor version 
 
EFI = EFI version 
 
ˉ = Serial number => Used on machines with following serial number. 
 
This information can be combined in certain cases where a part is specific for an ILD02 with EFI 
engine from serial number 4800 and onwards = ILD02 EFI ˉ Ó 4800 
 
In some cases there can also be mention of a PPI_xxx which directs you to the accompanying 
PPI(parts and product information) regarding the part in question with a deeper explanation on 
backwards compatibility and update reason.  

  

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

3 / 60 
 

Engine Kawasaki FS691V / Motor Kawasaki FS691V ..................................................................... 4 

Engine Kawasaki FS730V EFI / Motor Kawasaki FS730V EFI ........................................................ 5 

Muffler FS 02 / VĨfuk FS 02 ............................................................................................................ 7 

Girder 02 / Nosn²k 02 ...................................................................................................................... 8 

Controller bracket 02 / Konzola ovladaļe 02 ................................................................................. 10 

Cross 02 / KŚ²ģ 02 ......................................................................................................................... 12 

Auxiliary drive brake / Pomocn§ brzda pojezdu ............................................................................. 14 

Hood ILD02 SG / Kapot§ģ sekaļky ILD02 SG .............................................................................. 16 

Hood 2SGS / Kapot§ģ sekaļky 2SGS ........................................................................................... 17 

Wheel suspension / Z§vŊs kola ..................................................................................................... 18 

Wheel / Kolo ................................................................................................................................. 21 

Wheel drive / Pohon kol ................................................................................................................ 22 

Arm ï complete / Rameno ï komplet ............................................................................................ 25 

Steering chain pulley Setup / Kladky ŚetŊzu nat§ļen² .................................................................... 26 

Mowing deck 02 / Skelet 02 .......................................................................................................... 28 

Side covers / Boļn² kryt ................................................................................................................ 30 

Stabilizer bar / T§hlo stabiliz§toru ................................................................................................. 31 

Steering servomotor / Motor nat§ļen² kol ...................................................................................... 32 

Hydraulic pump / Ļerpadlo ............................................................................................................ 34 

Fuel system / Palivov§ soustava ................................................................................................... 38 

Oil drain ï VĨpust oleje ................................................................................................................. 40 

EVAP system ï Californian version ............................................................................................... 41 

Oil gauge / MŊrka oleje ................................................................................................................. 42 

Tools / N§Śad² ............................................................................................................................... 43 

Control unit NBB 02 / Elektronika NBB 02 ..................................................................................... 44 

Wiring Harness ............................................................................................................................. 45 

Motor clock ................................................................................................................................... 47 

Mower drive 02 / Pohon ģac²ho ¼stroj² 02 ..................................................................................... 48 

Belt tensioner / Nap²n§k Śemenu ................................................................................................... 49 

Mowing unit / Ģac² ¼stroj² .............................................................................................................. 50 

Blade set / NŢģ sestava - 2Z01K140 ............................................................................................. 52 

Driving bearing box / TŊleso hnac² (2Z01S001) A ......................................................................... 53 

Beacon ILD02/ Maj§k ILD02 ......................................................................................................... 56 

Beacon ILD02 EFI / Maj§k ILD02 EFI ........................................................................................... 57 

Safety symbols / VĨstraģn® ġt²tky .................................................................................................. 58 

Others / Ostatn² ............................................................................................................................ 60 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

4 / 60 
 

Engine Kawasaki FS691V / Motor Kawasaki FS691V  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2M01S012 Kawasaki engine FS691V  Motor Kawasaki FS691V 1  

2 N2539 Fuel filter MANN WK32  tŀƭƛǾƻǾȇ ŦƛƭǘǊ a!bb ²Yон 1  

3 11013-7046 Rough air filter, FS691V  tǌŜŘŦƛƭǘǊ ǇǊƻ C{сфм± 1  

4 11013-7049 Paper air filter FS691V  ±ȊŘǳŎƘƻǾȇ ŦƛƭǘǊ ǇǊƻ C{сфм± 1  

5 49065-7007 Oil filter Kawasaki FS691V  hƭŜƧƻǾȇ ŦƛƭǘǊ 1  

6 2M01S061 Gas control bracket FS691V  YƻƴȊƻƭŀ ƻǾƭłŘłƴƝ Ǉƭȅƴǳ FS691V 1  

7 92070-7004 Spark plug NGK BPR4ES  ½ŀǇŀƭƻǾŀŎƝ ǎǾƝőƪŀ bDY .twп9{ 2  

8 2M01S071 Servomotor FS691V  Servomotor plynu FS691V 1  

9 N899 Bolt M3x10  Sroub vilcovi hlava  M3x10 4  

10 2M01S041 Gas draw rod Kawasaki FS  ¢łƘƭƻ Ǉƭȅƴǳ Yŀǿŀǎŀƪƛ C{ 1  

11 15004-7063 Carburettor FS691V  YŀǊōǳǊłǘƻǊ C{сфм± 1  

12 21188-7002 Carburettor Solenoid FS691V  {ƻƭŜƴƻƛŘ ƪŀǊōǳǊłǘƻǊǳ C{сфм± 1  

13 N1094 Washer M10x11x34x3  tƻŘƭƻňƪŀ aмлȄммȄопȄо 4  

14 N2292 Bolt UNC 3/8 x 1 1/2  ~Ǌƻǳō ¦b/ оκу Ȅ м мκн 4  

15 11011-7061 Air filter case Kawa FS691V  Kryt vzduch. filtru Kawa FS691V 1  

16 21163-0714 Starter  Starter 1  

17 49040-7008 Fuel pump FS691V  tŀƭƛǾƻǾŞ őŜǊǇŀŘƭƻ C{сфм± 1  

18 1M01S051 Starter relay FS691V  {ǇƝƴŀŎƝ ǊŜƭŞ ǎǘŀǊǘŜǊǳ C{сфм± 1  

19 2M02S020 Spacing ring relay  5ƛǎǘŀƴőƴƝ ǾłƭŜőŜƪ ǊŜƭŞ 1  

20 N2002 Bolt M8x50  ~Ǌƻǳō aуȄрл 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

5 / 60 
 

Engine Kawasaki FS730V EFI / Motor Kawasaki FS 730V EFI 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2M01S013 Kawasaki engine FS730V EFI  Kawasaki engine FS730V EFI 1  

2 49065-0721 Oil filter Kawasaki FS730V EFI  OlejovĨ filtr  1  

3 N1094 Washer M10x11x34x3  Podloģka M10x11x34x3 4  

4 N2292 Bolt UNC 3/8 x 1 İ  Ġroub UNC 3/8 x 1 1/2 4  

5 92070-7004 Spark plug NGK BPR4ES  Zapalovac² sv²ļka NGK BPR4ES 2  

6 N2539 Fuel filter MANN WK32  PalivovĨ filtr MANN WK32 1  

7 49040-0769 Fuel pump FS730V EFI  Palivov® ļerpadlo FS730V EFI 1  

8 11011-0840 Air filter case Kawa FS730V EFI  
Kryt vzduch. filtru Kawa FS730V 
EFI 

1  

9 

27034-0010 Relay   Rel® 2  

26006-0045 Mini Fuse 10A  Mini pojistka 10A 1  

26006-0046 Mini Fuse 2A  Mini pojistka 2A 1  

10 11013-7046 Rough air filter, FS730V EFI  PŚedfiltr pro FS730V EFI 1  

11 11013-7049 Paper air filter FS730V EFI  ±ȊŘǳŎƘƻǾȇ ŦƛƭǘǊ ǇǊƻ C{тол± 9CL 1  

12 21163-0754 Starter  Starter 1  

13 26031-1992 
Wire harness + charging fuse 
40a  

YŀōŜƭƻǾȇ ǎǾŀȊŜƪ Ҍ ƴŀōƝƧŜŎƝ pojistka 
40a 

1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

6 / 60 
 

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

7 / 60 
 

Muffler  FS 02 / VĨfuk FS 02 

 
 
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2M03S003 Muffler FS  VĨfuk FS 1  

2 2M03S130 Exhaust deflector FS  Clona tlumiļe FS 1  

3 2S04K302 Lateral cover exhaust FS  Boļn² kryt vĨfuk FS 1  

4 2M03S090 Exhaust pipe gasket  TŊsnŊn² vĨfuku 2  

5 N826 Spring washer 8  Podloģka p®rov§ 8 8  

6 N843 Nut M8  Matice M8 6  

7 N869 Washer flat 8  Podloģka ploch§ 8 2  

8 2M03S180 Spacing ring FS ï engine  Dist. Sloupek FS motor 4  

9 2M03S170 Spacing ring FS  Mezikrouģek FS 2  

10 N2102 Bolt M8x40  Ġroub M8x40 2  

11 N2137 Bolt M8x55  Ġroub M8x55 4  

12 2M03S160 Exhaust bracket FS ï left  Konzola vĨfuku FS lev§ 1  

13 2M03S190 Exhaust bracket FS ï right  YƻƴȊƻƭŀ ǾȇŦǳƪǳ C{ ǇǊŀǾł 1  

14 2M03S140 Fishtail  YƻƭŜƴƻ ǾȇǎǘǳǇ C{ 1  

15 N2254 Socket cap screw bolt M4x6  ~Ǌƻǳō aпȄс 3  

16 N2300 Serrated Lock Washer int. M4  tƻŘƭƻȌƪŀ ǾŠƧƝǌƻǾł п 3  

17 2M03S150 Spark arrester ï optional  Lapaļ jisker FS volitelnĨ 1  

3

14

15

16

17

6 7 8 10 2 5 6

4

12

1

11

5

9

13



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

8 / 60 
 

Girder 02 / Nosn²k 02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Center rest for 2SGS 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

9 / 60 
 

 

 
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2N01S000 Girder 02  Nosn²k 02 1  

2 2N01S102 Elevation module  Modul zdvihu 1  

3 2N01S133 Elevation motor 02 APS  Motor zdvihu 02 APS 2  

4 2N01S091 Pinion 14M  Pastorek 14M 2  

5 N826 Spring washer 8  Podloģka 8 p®rov§ 10  

6 N914 Self locking nut M8  Matice M8 samojist²c² 2  

7 N807A Countersunk torx bolt M6  Ġroub zap. Imbus M6x20 6  

8 2N01S041 Gearing ring 148  OzubenĨ vŊnec 148 1  

9 N935 Ball joint M8 CS13R  ĐhlovĨ kloub M8 CS 13R 4  

10 2N01K050 Gearing  Ozuben® soukol² 2  

11 2N01S070 Gearing pivot  Ļep soukol² 2  

12 N838 Washer 10  Podloģka ploch§ 10 2  

13 N915 Self locking nut M10  Matice M10 samojist²c² 2  

14 2N01S080 Wheel pulley 02  Kladka vŊnce 02 4  

15 2N01S110 Ring pivot 02  Ļep vŊnce 02 4  

16 1K01S242 Overflow tank FS  Expanzn² n§dobka FS 1  

17 N927 Socket cap screw M8x16  Ġroub imbus M8x16 1 ILD02 

18 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice M6 4  

19 N820 Washer M6  Podloģka M6 4  

20 N2056 Countersunk torx screw M4  Ġroub M4x14 4  

21 2N01S155 Elevation sensor 2019  Sn²maļ vĨġky zdvihu 2019 2  

22 N2561 Washer M5  Podloģka M5 2  

23 2P331 Label Technical spec. ILD02  Polep technickĨ ġt²tek ILD02 1  

24 N2547 Capscrew M3x20  Ġroub M3x20 4  

25 2N01S210 Bushing PAL 334  Vloģka PAL 334 2  

26 N2052 Washer M3  Podloģka M3 4  

27 1N01S230 Filter bracket  TŚmen filtru 1  

28 2N01S220 Lifting nut  Matice zdvihu 4  

29 2N01S210.01 
Bushing PAL 334 (without 
recess)  

Vloģka PAL 334 (bez 
zahlouben²) 

2  

30 N2532 Self drill hex bolt TEX  Ġroub TEX 5 4  

31 2N01K132 Elevation motor 02 ï set  Servomotor zved§n² 02 set 2  

32 2N01S080.SOL Hood support bolt  Svorn²k kruhu 4 2SGS 

33 N2531 Silentblock 20x10  Silentblok 20x10 4 2SGS 

34 N833 Nut M6  Matice pŚesn§ M6 4 2SGS 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

10 / 60 
 

Controller bracket 02 / Konzola ovladaļe 02 

 
  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

11 / 60 
 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 

2N02S010 Controller bracket ILD02 SG  Konzola ovladaļe ILD02 SG 1 ILD02 STD 

2N02S010.SOL Controller bracket 2SGS  Konzola ovladaļe 2SGS 1 2SGS STD 

2N02S030 Controller bracket ILD02 SG  Konzola ovladaļe ILD02 SG 1 ILD02 EFI 

2N02S030.SOL Controller bracket 2SGS  Konzola ovladaļe 2SGS 1 2SGS EFI 

2 1N02S071 Horn  Klakson Hella 1  

3 1N02S020 Stop button  Stop tlaļ²tko 1  

4 1N02S030 Choke button  Miska sytiļe 1 STD 

5 1N02S060 Choke guide bolt  Ġroub sytiļe 1 STD 

6 N927 Bolt M8x16  Ġroub imbus M8x16 2  

7 N826 Spring washer 8  Podloģka 8 p®rov§ 2  

8 N914 Self locking nut M8  Matice M8 samojist²c² 1 STD 

9 N2032 Carriage bolt M6x16  Ġroub vratovĨ M6x16 2  

10 N1089 Washer 6  Podloģka  M6/6,4 2  

11 N913 self locking nut M6  Matice M6 samojist²c² 2  

13 
1N02S150 Choke holder  Drģ§k bowdenu 1 ILD02 STD 

1N02S150.SOL Choke holder  Drģ§k bowdenu 1 2SGS STD 

17 N2164 Bolt M5x16  Ġroub 6hr M5x16 1 STD 

18 N821 Washer 5  Podloģka ploch§ 5 2 STD 

19 N822 Self locking nut M5  Matice M5 samojist²c² 1 STD 

20 N869 Washer 8  Podloģka ploch§ 8 1 STD 

22 2M01K081 Choke cable complete  Lanko sytiļe komplet 1 STD 

23 1N02S100 Stop button key  Kl²ļ stop tlaļ²tka 1  

24 1N02K150 Switch packet  Paket sp²naļ 1  

25 
2P339 Label control panel 02  Polep ovl§dac² panel 02 1 STD 

2P339_EFI Label control panel EFI  Polep ovl§dac² panel EFI 1 EFI 

29 1S07S057.2 Bellows shim  Podloģka manģety 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

12 / 60 
 

Cross 02 / KŚ²ģ 02 

 
 

 

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

13 / 60 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 
2K01S000 Cross 02 ï welding  KŚ²ģ 02  svaŚenec 1 STD 

2K01S005 Cross 02 ï welding EFI  KŚ²ģ 02 ï svaŚenec EFI 1 EFI 

2 3K04S310 Hydraulic motor OMP40  Hydromotor OMP40 2  

7 
N2125 Hose 1SC10x0,76  Hadice 1SC10x0,76 1 ILD02 

N2158 Hose 1SC10x0, 54  Hadice 1SC10x0,54 1 2SGS 

8 N2129 Hose 1SC10x0,56  Hadice 1SC10x0,56 1  

9 N2126 Hose 1SC10x0,73  Hadice 1SC10x0,73 1  

10 N2127 Hose 1SC10x0,42   Hadice 1SC10x0,42 1  

11 N2128 Hose 1SC10x0,48   Hadice 1SC10x0,48 1  

12 2K02S010 Belt pulley SPB 80 PT2  řemenice SPB 80 2 dr§ģky 1  

12 2K02S011 Belt pulley brake SPB 80 PT2  řemenice brzdy SPB 80 2 dr§ģky 1  

13 N854 Parallel key 8x7x30  Pero 8x7x30 2  

14 2K02S060 Hydromotor washer  Podloģka hydromotoru 2  

15 N869 Washer 8  podloģka 8 4  

16 N832 Bolt M8x25  Ġroub 6hr M8x25 1  

17 2K02S070 Stiffener cross 02 weldment  PŚ²ruba kŚ²ģe svaŚenec 4  

18 N855 Flange nut M10  Matice M10 pŚ²rubov§ 4  

19 N2002 Bolt M8x50  Ġroub 6hr M8x50 2  

20 2K02S040 Valve EDH 12/42 05-12C-A-L3/4  Ventil EDH 12/42 05-12C-A-L3/4 1  

21 N2138 Seal CU 27x32x1,5  TŊsnŊn² CU 27x32x1,5 4  

22 N2139 Adapter 12 R 3/4"  Hrdlo XAL 12 R 3/4" 4  

23 2K02S050 Switchboard plate  Deska rozvadŊļe 1  

24 N2140  XAL 12R1/2"WD  Hrdlo XAL 12R1/2"WD 4  

25 2K01S040 Sliding bushing  Vod²c² pouzdro 02 4  

26 N890 Screw 3,5x19  Ġroub 3,5x19 8  

27 N1058 Seal GEM 1/4  TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/4 4  

28 N853 Throughflow bolt 1/4  PrŢtokovĨ ġroub 1/4 2  

29 2K01K050 Draw rod 02 complete  T§hlo zdvihu 02 komplet 4  

30 N914 Self lock nut M8  Matice M8 samojist²c² 2  

31 N913 Self lock nut M6  Matice M6 samojist²c² 2  

32 N820 Washer 6  Podloģka ploch§ 6 2  

33 N807A Bolt M6x20  Ġroub zap. Imbus M6x20 2  

34 N2141 Bolt M8x65  Ġroub 6hr M8x65 2  

35 N843 Nut M8  Matice M8 2  

36 N2210 Hose 1SC06 102cm/1/4"  Hadice 1SC06 102cm/1/4" 1  

37 N2211 Hose 1SC06 85,5cm/1/4"  Hadice 1SC06 85,5cm/1/4" 1  

39 N935 Ball joint  ĐhlovĨ kloub 4  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

14 / 60 
 

Auxiliary driv e brake  / Pomocn§ brzda pojezdu 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

15 / 60 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 2K03K000 Brake set   Brzda sada 1  

1 2K03S010 Brake bracket   Konzola brzdy 1  

2 2K03S020 Brake strap   TŚmen brzdy 1  

3 2K03S030 Brake lining   Brzdov® obloģen² 1  

4 2K03S040 Brake lever   P§ka brzdy 1  

5 N838 Washer flat 10   Podloģka ploch§ 10 1  

6 N2233 Split pin 2,5x18   Z§vlaļka 2,5x18 1  

7 2K03S050 Brake cylinder   BrzdovĨ v§lec 1  

8 2K03S060 Brake cup   Manģeta p²stku 1  

9 2K03S071 Flange M4   PŚ²ruba doraz M4 1  

10 N2254 Bolt M4x6   Ġroub M4x6 Imbus 3  

11 N2236 Adapter XAL 12 1 / 14 1,5   Hrdlo XAL 12 1 / 14 1, 5 1  

12 N2248 Adapter XAL 08 9/16 20 / 14 1,5   Hrdlo XAL 08 9/16 20 / 14 1,5 1  

13 N2237 Hose 1SC06x0,7   Hadice 1SC06x0,7 1  

14 N845 Spring washer 10   Podloģka p®rov§ 10 2  

15 N2241 Bolt hex. M10x45   Ġroub 6 2  

16 2K03S080 Fork pivot   Ļep vidlice 1  

17 2K03S090 Fork   Vidlice 1  

18 2K03S130 Brake spring   Pruģina brzdy 2  

19 N913 Selflocking nut M6   Matice samojistic² M6 4  

20 2K03S101 Spring bracket   Konzola pruģin 1  

21 2K03S110 Securing pin   Pojistka p§ky 1  

22 N2239 Split pin 1,6x16   Z§vlaļka 1,6x16 2  

23 2K03K100 Brake bracket complete   Konzola brzdy komplet 1  

24 2K02S011 Belt pulley brake SPB 80   řemenice brzdy SPB 80 1  

25 N2240 Sealing GEM 12   TŊsnŊn² GEM 12 1  

26 N886 Spring pin 2,5x20   Kol²k pruģnĨ 2,5x20 1  

27 2K03S140 Brake Cilinder dust seal   Prachovka brzdov®ho v§lce 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

16 / 60 
 

Hood ILD02 SG / Kapot§ģ sekaļky ILD02 SG 
 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 
2N04S010 Hood ILD02 SG  Kapot§ģ motor ILD02 SG 1 STD 

2N04S015 Hood ILD02 SG EFI  Kapot§ģ motor ILD02 SG EFI 1 EFI 

2 2N04K100 Bonnet arm 02  Kapot§ģ rameno 02 sestava 4  

3 2N04K011 Hood Vent Grille FE  Kazeta FE 4  

4 N2096 Snap lock  Rychlouz§vŊr kapot§ģe 4  

5 2N04K200 Bonnet bushing set  PrŢchodka kapot§ģe komplet 4  

3 52 14



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

17 / 60 
 

Hood  2SGS / Kapot§ģ sekaļky 2SGS 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 
2N04S150 Hood 2SGS  Kapot§ģ 2SGS 1 STD 

2N04S155 Hood 2SGS EFI  Kapot§ģ 2SGS EFI 1 EFI 

2 2N04K100 Bonnet arm 02 with snap lock  Kapot§ģ rameno 02 uz§vŊrem 4  

3 2N04K011 Hood Vent Grille FE  Kazeta FE 4  

4 N2096 Snap lock  Rychlouz§vŊr kapot§ģe 4  

5 N887 Countersunk bolt M8x20  Ġroub zap. imbus M8x20 4  

6 2N04S150.2 Hood mesh  S²to klobouku 4  

7 N2509 Pirela 9x6  Pirela 9x6 4  

8 N2593 Rivet AL yellow  Trhac² nĨt Al ģlutĨ 80  

9 N2055 Washer M4x4,3x9x0,8  Podloģka pŚesn§ M4x4,3x9x0,8 80  

10 2N04S150.4 Logo Spider 3D  Logo Spider 3D 4  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

18 / 60 
 

Wheel suspe nsion  / Z§vŊs kola 

 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 1P01K023 Gear box M8 complete  PŚevod UNI M8 komplet 4  

1 1P01K011 Housing complete  Vana komplet 1  

2 1P01K003 Wheel suspension M8 UNI set  Z§vŊs kola M8 UNI 4  

3 1P01S063 Wheel shaft with sprocket  HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskem 1  

4 1P01K111 Sprocket Z10 complete  řetŊzov® kolo Z10 komplet 1  

5 1P01S180 Spacing ring  Distanļn² krouģek 1  

6 1P01K241 Chain tensioner II complete  Nap²nac² segment II komplet 1  

7 N501 Bearing 6004 2RS  Loģisko 6004 2RS 2  

8 N802 Circlip internal 42  PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 42 1  

9 1P02K030 Cover plate complete  V²ko komplet 1  

10 1P02S091 Roller chain TEFLON  řetŊz TEFLON 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

19 / 60 
 

7ÈÅÅÌ ÓÕÓÐÅÎÓÉÏÎ Ⱦ :ÜÖñÓ ËÏÌÁ 

 

P01K011 (No. 1) Leg complete / Vana komplet 

1P02K030 (No. 9) Cover lid complete / V²ko komplet 

1P01K111 (No. 4) Sprocket z10 complete - řetŊzov® kolo Z10 komplet 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1P01S011 Leg   Vana 1  

2 N801B Screw M8x25  Ġroub zap. imbus M8x25 2  

3 N809 Spring pin 6x20  Kol²k pruģnĨ 6x20 2  

4 N839 Bolt M8x25  Ġroub imbus M8x25 2  

5 N826 Spring washer 8  Podloģka p®rov§ 8 2  

6 N917 Screw M8x30  Ġroub Imbus M8x30 1  

7 N869 Washer 8  Podloģka 8 2  

8 N914 Nut M8  Matice samojistic² M8 1  

9 N823 Straight grease fitting M6  Maznice M6 1  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1P02S030 Cover  v²ko 1  

2 N805 Spring washer 6  Podloģka p®rov§ 6 8  

3 N807 Cap screw M6x20  Ġroub imbus M6x20 8  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1P01S110 Sprocket Z10  řetŊzov® kolo Z10 1  

2 N922 Washer 20 8 4  Podloģka 20 8 4 1  

3 N885 Capscrew M8x20  Ġroub 6hr M8x20 1  

4 N814 Parallel key 5x5x12  Pero tŊsn® 5x5x12 1  

5 1P01S160 Spacing ring 17/22/v9  Distanļn² krouģek 17/22/v9 1  

1P02K030 (No. 9) Cover lid complete / V²ko komplet 

P01K011 (No. 1) Leg complete / Vana komplet 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

20 / 60 
 

1P01K063 (No. 11) Wheel shaft with sprocket II set / HŚ²del kola z§vit s diskem II set  

 
1P01K241 (No. 6) Tensioner II complete / Nap²nac² segment II 
 

 
 

 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 x Tensioner lever  Vahadlo 1  

2 x Pivot 12x25  Ļep 12x25 1  

3 x Pinion 9z  Patorek 9z 1  

4 N820 Washer flat 6  Podloģka ploch§ 6 1  

5 N805 Washer spring 6  Podloģka p®rov§ 6 1  

6 N2286 Capscrew M6x12  Ġroub imbus M6x12 2  

7 N2190 Screw M6x12  Ġroub 6hr M6x12 1  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1P01S063 Wheel schaft with sprocket  HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskem 1  

2 1P01S201 Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5  Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5 1  

3 1P03S080 Washer wheel hub  Podloģka n§boje kola 1  

4 N2054 Nut M12x1,5  Matice M12x1,5 1  

5 N1023A Tight key 5x5x22  Pero tŊsn® 5x5x22 1  

11 1P01K063 Wheel schaft with sprocket II set  HŚ²del kola z§vit s diskem II set 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

21 / 60 
 

Wheel / Kolo  

 

 

 
 
 

 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 1P03K006 Wheel 16x6.50 8 TL  Kolo 16x6,5 8 bezduġov® 1  

1 1P03S012 Rim Tubeless  Disk bezduġovĨ 1  

2 1P03S053 Tyre 16x6,5 8  Pneu 16x6,5 8 1  

3 1P03S023 Wheel hub Tubeless  N§boj kola bezduġovĨ 1  

4 N910 Wheel nut  Matice kola 3  

5 1P03S080 Wheel Hub Washer  Podloģka n§boje kola 1  

6 N2054 Nut M12x1,5  Matice M12x1,5 1  

7 1P01S201 Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5  Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5 1  

8 N1023A Parallel key 5x5x22  Pero 5x5x22 1  

9 3P209 Label tyre pressure  Polep  tlak pneu 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

22 / 60 
 

Wheel drive / Pohon kol  

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

23 / 60 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1P01S151 Spacing ring 17 22 v41  Distanļn² krouģek 17 22 v41 4  

2 1P01S152 Spacing ring 17 22 v5,5  Distanļn² krouģek 17 22 v5,5 4  

3 1P01S500 Stop ring PA 6  DorazovĨ krouģek PA 6 4  

4 2P02S020 Pulley SPB 100   řemenice SPB 100 4  

5 2P02S010 V belt XPB 1450 Lw  řemen kl²novĨ XPB 1450 Lw 4  

6 1R01K001 Arm complete  Rameno komplet 4  

7 1R01S022 Bracket UNI II.  Konzola pŚevodu UNI II 4  

8 1R01S046 Taper lock z18D20 complete  Taper lock z18 pr.20 komplet 4  

9 1R01S221 Handle  Madlo nerez 4  

10 2R01S230 Bonnet attachment 02  Đchyt kapot§ģe 02 4  

11 N2040 Washer 5  Podloģka ploch§ 5 8  

12 N825 Screw M5x16  Ġroub imbus M5x16 8  

13 
2R01S261 Steering chain 02   řetŊz nat§ļen² kol 02 1 STD 

2R01S265 Steering chain 02 EFI  řetŊz nat§ļen² kol 02 EFI 1 EFI 

13 N0005 Chain connection link  Spojka ŚetŊzu 1  

14 N506B Bearin g SBPFL 203 + Housing  Loģisko SBPFL 203 + domek 4  

15 N2583 Bolt M6x20  Ġroub M6x20 8  

16 N814 Key 5e7x5x12  Pero tŊsn® 5e7x5x12 4  

17 N2284 Bolt M4x12  Ġroub M4x12 16  

18 N1089 Washer M6/6,4  Podloģka velkoploġn§ M6/6,4 8  

19 N826 Spring washer 8  Podloģka p®rov§ 8 ĢZN 16  

20 N832 Bolt M8x25  Ġroub M8x25 ĢZN 16  

21 N922 Washer C -RGS 8-20  Podloģka C-RGS 8-20 4  

22 N2475 Nut M6 selflock  Matice M6 samojist²c² 8  

23 N2049 Bolt M8x16  Ġroub 6hr M8x16 4  

24 N822 Bright Self locking nut M5  Matice M5 samojist²c² 8  

25 2P02S031 Sensor inductive segment  Segment induktivn²ho sn²maļe 1  

27 2N01S171 Sensor inductive  Indukt. Sn²maļ smyk. Zat§ļen² 1  

28 N2082 Screw M3x8  Ġroub zap. imb. M3x8 2  

29 N2196 Screw M5x8  Ġroub zaoblenĨ imb. M5x8 2  

30 2N01S180 Sensor holder  Drģ§k sn²maļe 1  

31 N2095 Spring  Pruģina rychlouzav²rac² 4  

32 N2145 Cylinder head screw M3x6  Ġroub s v§lcovou hlavou M3x6 8  

33 N805 Spring washer 6  Podloģka p®rov§ 6 8  

34 N2170 Bolt M5x10  Ġroub imbus M5x10 8  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

24 / 60 
 

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

25 / 60 
 

Arm ï complete  / Rameno ï komplet  

 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 1R01K001 Arm complete  Rameno komplet 4  

2 1R01K031 Steering shaft 20 with pinion  HŚ²del Ś²zen² pr. 20 s oz. kolem 1  

3 1R01S061 Spacing ring 25 20 v21  Distanļn² krouģek 25 20 v21 1  

4 1R01S120 Sealing ring  TŊsn²c² krouģek ECONOMOS 1  

5 1R01S210 Ball joint  Kloub rameno 1  

6 1R01S270 Bearing 61804 2RS  Loģisko 61804 2RS 2  

7 N510 Bearing SKF NKI 55/35  Loģisko SKF NKI 55/35  1  

8 N2041 Circlip external 20  PojistnĨ krouģek vnŊjġ² pr. 20 1  

9 N829 Circlip internal 32  PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 32 1  

10 N830 Scraper ring 40 48 4/7 PUR  StŊrac² krouģek 40 48 4/7 PUR 2  

11 1R01S280 Spacing ring 25 20 v6  Distanļn² krouģek 25 20 v6 1  

12 N2361 Set screw M4x10  Ġroub stavŊc² M4x10 1  

13 1R01S430 Cover ring  Kryc² krouģek 1 3480 

14 1R01S420 Felt ring  St²rac² krouģek pr.32x25x5mm  1 3480 

15 N823 Straight grease fitting M6  Maznice M6 rovn§ 1  

16 N505 Bearing 4040 KU  Loģisko 4040 KU 2  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

26 / 60 
 

Steering  chain  pulley  Setup  / Kladky ŚetŊzu nat§ļen² 
 
 
 

Position 2, 3, 4. for Carburettor version 

Position 1 for all machines. 

Position 2 for EFI version only 

Position overview 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

27 / 60 
 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1R01K001 Arm  Rameno komplet 4  

2 1R01S170 Pulley assembly  Kladka sestava 2  

3 N2073 Bolt M10x30  Ġroub imbus M10x30 1  

4 1R01S181 Spacing ring 10/24/v9 pulley  Distanļn² kr. kladka 10/24/v9 2  

5 1R01S190 Bolt set  Svorn²k sestava 1  

6 N831 Capscrew M10x40  Ġroub M10x40 ĢZN 1  

7 N836 Helical spring  Ġroubovit§ pruģina F220A 1  

8 N915 Bright Self locking nut M10  Matice pŚesn§ M10 samojist²c² 1  

9 N1036 Sliding bushing  Kluzn® loģisko s lemem  2  

10 2K02S032 Extension piece  TŚmen n§stavce 1  

11 2K02S033 Extension piece EFI II  TŚmen n§stavce EFI II 1 EFI 

12 2K02S034 Extension piece EFI III  TŚmen n§stavce  EFI III 1 EFI 

13 1K01S141 Spacing ring 16, 10.1  Distanļn² kr. kladka 16, 10.1 2 EFI 

14 N1076 Countersunk bolt M10x20  Ġroub z§pustnou M10x20 1 EFI 

15 N2858 Countersunk bolt M10x50  Ġroub z§pustnou M10x50 2 EFI 

16 N835 Self locking nut M10  Matice pŚesn§ M10 1 EFI 

17 N1092 Bolt M10x110  Ġroub M10x110 1 EFI 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

28 / 60 
 

Mowing  deck 02  / Skelet 02  
 

31

5

24

10 23 20 26 30 22 41 40987

12

36

6

25

28

4

27

3

33

34

32

18201715 21191613

14

39

31

30

2

38

1

11

29

37

4443

42



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

29 / 60 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2S01S002 Mowing deck open  Skelet 02 otevŚenĨ 1  

2 2S02S111 Bumper lateral  Z§brana boļn² 2  

3 2S02S120 Bumper front  Z§brana ļeln² 2  

4 2S02K072 Stabilizing bar 02  T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02 komp. 4  

5 2S02S061 Stabilizer 02 90 140  Stabiliz§tor 02 90 140 4  

6 2S02S021 Sliding bar 02 90 140  Vod²c² tyļ 02 90 140 4  

7 1S01S050 Clamp  VĨztuha 4  

8 1S01S080 Stop rubber  Dorazov§ pryģ 4  

9 2S02S050 Extension piece 02  N§stavec 02 4  

10 1S01S070 Spring  Pruģina 4  

11 N2197 Air breather  Hrdlo odvzduġnŊn² PL148 2  

12 2S01S150 Oil tank cap  V²ļko olejov® n§drģe 1  

13 1S01S040 Hydraulic filter  Filtr hydraulick®ho oleje 1  

14 N860 Seal  TŊsnŊn² 1  

15 N863 O ring 0,78x4  O krouģek 0,78x4 1  

16 N864 Oring 0,47x4  O krouģek 0,47x4 1  

17 1S01S090 Filter cap  V²ļko filtru 1  

18 1S01S190 Stabilizer washer  Podloģka stabiliz§toru 4  

19 1S01S180 Sliding bar washer  Podloģka vod²c² tyļe 4  

20 N861 Bolt M10x25  Ġroub imbus M10x25 8  

21 N2255 Bolt M12x50  Ġroub imbus M12x50 4  

22 2S02S090 Stabilizer bracket  VĨztuha stabiliz§toru 4  

23 N845 Spring washer 10  Podloģka pruģn§ 10 4  

24 2S04K101 Side cover pump  Boļn² kryt olej. n§drģ 1 2157- 

25 2S04K201 Side cover fuel tank  Boļn² kryt palivov§ n§drģ 1 2157- 

26 

2N01S190 Girder bolt 02 50 100 mm  Svorn²k nosn²ku 02  50 100 mm 4 LOWERED 

2N01S191 Girder bolt 02 90 140 mm  Svorn²k nosn²ku 02  90 140 mm 4 ILD02 SG 

2N01S191.SOL Girder bolt 02 SOLAR  Svorn²k nosn²ku 02 SOLAR 4 2SGS 

27 2S04K302 Side cover exhaust  Boļn² kryt vĨfuk 1 2157- 

28 1S01K272 Stabillizer pressed in  Stabiliz§tor z§lisek 8   

29 N2121 Bolt M8x20 ISO7380  Ġroub M8x20 ISO7380 30   

30 N914 Selflocking nut M8  Matice M8 samojistic² 16   

31 N869 Washer 8 flat  Podloģka 8 16   

32 N2120 Bolt M6x20  Ġroub M6x20 14   

33 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice M6 samojistic² 30   

34 N820 Washer 6 flat  Podloģka 6 30   

35 2S04S050 Lateral cover clip  Uz§vŊr boļn²ho krytu 8   

36 N2221 Seal of oil cap  TŊsnŊn² v²ļka olejov® n§drģe 1   

37 2Z01K090 Nut strap  TŚmen matice 4   

38 2S04K501 Cover lateral electronic  Boļn² kryt elektronika 1 2157- 

39 N2366 Bolt M8x20 ISO8677  Ġroub M8x20 vratovĨ 16   

40 N832 Hex bolt M8x25  Ġroub 6hr M8x25 4  

41 N966 Washer M8/8,4  Podloģka velkoploġn§ M8/8,4 4  

42 2B01K102 Beacon ILD02 complete SOL  Maj§k ILD02 komplet SOL 1   

43 2S04K130 Side cover holder right  Drģ§k krytu pravĨ 4 2157- 

44 2S04K140 Side cover holder left  Drģ§k krytu levĨ 4 2157- 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

30 / 60 
 

Side covers  / Boļn² kryty 

 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

24 2S04K101 Side cover pump  Boļn² kryt olej. n§drģ 1 2157- 

25 2S04K201 Side cover fuel tank  Boļn² kryt palivov§ n§drģ 1 2157- 

27 2S04K302 Side cover exhaust  Boļn² kryt vĨfuk 1 2157- 

33 N913 Bright Self locking nut M6  Matice pŚesn§ M6 samojist²c² 4  

34 N820 Bright washer M6  Podloģka M6 ploch§ 4  

35 2S04S050 Lateral cover clip  Uz§vŊr boļn²ho kryty 2  

38 2S04K501 Side cover electronic  Boļn² kryt elektronika 1 2157- 

43 2S04K130 Side cover holder right  Drģ§k krytu pravĨ 4 2157- 

44 2S04K140 Side cover holder left  Drģ§k krytu levĨ 4 2157- 

45 N2195 Rivet  NĨt trhac² 3.2 x 6 4 2157- 

46 N2318 Bolt  VratovĨ ġroub M6x20 4 2157- 

35

38

44
45

43

33

34

4646 34 33



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

31 / 60 
 

Stabilizer bar  / T§hlo stabiliz§toru 

  

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2S02K072 Stabilizer bar 02 complete  T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02 komplet 4  

2 1S01K272 Stabilizer press in complete  Stabiliz§tor z§lisek komplet 8  

3 2S02S072 Stabilizer bar 02  T§hlo stabiliz§toru 02 8  

4 N2282 Retaining ring 30  PojistnĨ krouģek hŚ. 30 8  

5 1S01S272.1 Stabilizer eye  Oko z§lisku 8  

6 1S01S272 Stabilizer bushing  Pouzdro z§lisku 8  

7 N927 Bolt M8x16  Ġroub Imbus M8x16 16  

8 N826 Washer spring 8  Podloģka p®rov§ 8 16  

9 N869 Washer flat 8  Podloģka ploch§ 8 16  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

32 / 60 
 

Steering servomotor  / Motor nat§ļen² kol 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

33 / 60 
 

 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1R01K001 Arm complete  Rameno komplet 1  

2 1R01S170 Pulley assembly  Kladka sestava 2  

3 1R01S181 Spacing ring pulley  Distanļn² krouģek kladka 2  

4 2R02S016 Steering bracket DOGA  Konzola Ś²zen² DOGA 1  

5 2R02S021 Steering  chain wheel Z14 DOGA  řetŊzov® kolo zat§ļen² Z14 DOGA 1  

6 
2R02S010 Steering servomotor PAL 827  Servomotor z§t§ļen² PAL 827 1 ˉ Ò 3545 

2R02S011 Steering servomotor DOGA  Servomotor z§t§ļen² DOGA 1 ˉ Ó 3546 PPI_113 

7 N831 Bolt M10x40  Ġroub imbus M10x40 1  

8 N801B Screw M8x25  Ġroub M8x25 3  

10 2R02K101 
Steering servomotor DOGA 
complete  

Servomotor Ś²zen² DOGA komplet 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

34 / 60 
 

Hydraulic pump / Hydraulick® ļerpadlo  

  

13

6

11

8

7

18

15

12

16

5

20

1912317

4

14

21 22 23

24



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

35 / 60 
 

 

 
 
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1S02S011 Pump 21L  Ļerpadlo 21L 1  

2 2S05S020 Belt pulley SPB 118  řemenice SPB 118 ļerpadlo 1  

3 1S02K050 Pump lever complete  P§ka ļerpadla komplet 1  

4 1S02S080 Flat draw rod  T§hlo ploch® 1  

5 N1094 Washer 10  Podloģka velkoploġn§ 10 2  

6 2S02S200 Fan cover  Kryt ventil§toru 1  

7 1S02K210 Fan grate  MŚ²ģka ventil§toru 1  

8 1S02S220 Fan blade  Ventil§tor 1  

11 N2142 Adapter 12/3/4" 16 UNF  Redukce XAL 12/3/4"  16 UNF 2  

12 1S02K260 Adapter 15 3/4" 16 UNF  Redukce XAL15 3/4" 16 UNF 2  

13 
1S02S435 Servomotor NBB APS Servomotor pojezdu NBB APS 1 ˉ Ò 2099 

1S02S436 Servomotor NBB Elobau  Servomotor pojezdu NBB Elobau 1 ˉ Ó 2100 PPI_093 

14 1S02S441 Servomotor lever adjust ment  P§ka servomotoru seŚizovac² 1  

15 1S02S450 Fan washer  Podloģka ventil§toru 1  

16 N915 Nut M10  Matice pŚesn§ samojist²c² M10 2  

17 N843 Nut M8  Matice pŚesn§ M8 ĢZN 1  

18 N906 Nut M10x1,5  Matice M10x1,5 1  

19 N872B Hex bolt M10x35  Ġroub M10x35 2  

20 N2016 Washer locking 10  Podloģka vŊj²Śovit§ 10 2  

21 N1049 Parallel key 5x5x32  Pero 5x5x32 1  

22 1S02S035 Countersunk Washer M6  Podloģka ļerpadla 1  

23 N912 Countersunk torx bolt M6  Ġroub M6 1  

24 N2115 T fitting with nut XLEDL 12  T kus s matic² XLEDL 12 2  

25 1S02S470 Fan 125/50  Ventil§tor 125/50 1  

26 2S02S231 Suction hose  Hadice sac² 1  

27 2S02S241 Return hose  Hadice zpŊtn§ 1  

28 N2373 Clamp  Cobra 20 2  

29 N2114 T fitting with nut XLEDL 08  T kus s matic² XLEDL 08 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

36 / 60 
 

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

37 / 60 
 

Hydraulic pump / Hydraulick® ļerpadlo  

1S02K260 (No. 12) Adapter XAL 15 3/4/22x1,5 UNF - complete 

1S02K050 (No. 3) Pump lever ï complete / P§ka ļerpadla ï komplet 

1S02K210 (No. 7) Fan cover ï complete / MŚ²ģka ventil§toru - komplet 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1S02S260 Adapter 15 3/4/22x1,5 UNF  Redukce XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF 1  

2 N896 Sealing ring GEM 1/2"  TŊsnŊn² Gem 1/2" 1  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1S02S050 Pump lever  P§ka svaŚenec 1  

2 N871 Spring pin 6x24  P®rovĨ kol²k 6x24 1  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 1S02S210 Fan grate  MŚ²ģka ventil§toru 1  

2 N867 Bolt M4,8x1 9 Ġroub 4,8x19 3  

3 N866 Nut M4,8  ZajiġŠovac² matice 4,8 3  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

38 / 60 
 

Fuel system / Palivov§ soustava 
 
 

 

  

27 65 720 41127

2

30

8

17

1525

22

26

14

16

12

29

18

9

1

3

24

11

23

12

16

16

28

16

16

19

16

10

16



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

39 / 60 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2S03S011 Fuel tank 02 AL  N§drģ palivov§ 02 AL 1  

2 1S03S021 Fuel cap  V²ļko n§drģe 1  

3 2S03S120 Fuel gauge  PalivomŊr 1  

4 2S03S090 Tank strap 02  TŚmen n§drģe 02 4  

5 1S03S050 Clip pivot 1  Ļep tŚmenu 4  

6 N2472 Sleeve nut M6  Matice M6 osazen§ 4  

7 N2294 Spring pin 5x60  PruģnĨ kol²k 5x60 4  

8 1S03K130 Fuel hose with weight  Z§vaģ² s hadic² 1  

9 2S03S100 Fuel tank bushing  PrŢchodka palivov® n§drģe 2  

10 2S03S110 Fuel tank bushing  PrŢchodka palivov® n§drģe 1  

11 N2293 Washer 6 DIN 440  Podloģka 6 velkoploġn§ 8  

12 N1012 Hose fuel 200  Hadice palivov§ 200 2  

14 N2223 726 Y Fitting  726 Rozdvojka Y 1  

15 1S03S140 Fuel filter  PalivovĨ filtr 1  

16 N2207 Clamp 11  Cobra 11 6  

17 N2198 Clamp 9  Cobra 9 1  

18 N1056 Sealing ring GEM 3/8  TŊsnŊn² GEM 3/8 3  

19 N2299 Fuel hose 120  Hadice palivov§ 120 1  

20 2S03S131 Silent block Fuel tank  Silentblok n§drģ 4  

22 2S02S142 Fuel tank shield  Kryt n§drģe 1  

23 N807 Capscrew M6x16  Ġroub M6x16 Imbus 2  

24 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice M6 samojistic² 2  

25 2S03S150 Roll over valve  Roll over valve 1  

26 MK01S250 Breather hose MINI  Hadice odvzduġŔovac² MINI 1  

27 N2320 Carriage bolt M6x16  Ġroub vratovĨ M6x16 8  

28 N2482 
Fuel hose 120 FUB DN 06 
benzinol/oil L310mm  

Hadice FUB DN 06 benzinol/oil L 1  

29 2M03K011 Oil dipstick tube complete  N§levka 02 komplet 1  

30 2P226 Sticker fuel cap  Polep v²ļko palivov® n§drģe 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

40 / 60 
 

Oil  drain  ï VĨpust oleje 
 

 

  
Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 N2671 Plug  Z§tka vĨpusti 1  

2 N913 Self locking nut M6  Samojist²c² matice M6 1  

3 2M03S300 Oil drain  VĨpusŠ oleje 1  

4 2M03S290 Oil drain bracket  PŚ²chytka 1  

5 2S02S142 Fuel tank heat shield  kryt n§drģe 1  

6 N2337 O ring  O krouģek 1  

7 N820 Washer M6  Podloģka M6 1  

8 N2320 Girder bolt M6x16  Ġroub M6x16 2  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

41 / 60 
 

EVAP system ï California n version  

 
 

 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 N2295 Fuel Hose 360  Hadice palivov§ 360 1  

2 N2134 Fuel Hose 800  Hadice palivov§ 800 1  

3 N2296 Fuel Hose 1100  Hadice palivov§ 1100 1  

4 2S03S150 Roll Over Valve  Roll Over Valve 1  

5 2S03S140 Carbon Canister  Carbon Canister 1  

6 N2207 Clamp 11  Cobra 11 5  

7 N2290 Clamp 12  Cobra 12 1  

9 N825 Bolt M5x16  Ġroub M5x16 2  

10 N821 Washer flat 5  Podloģka ploch§ 5 2  

11 N807 Bolt M6x20  Ġroub M6x20 2  

12 N820 Washer flat 6  Podloģka ploch§ 6 2  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

42 / 60 
 

Oil gauge  / MŊrka oleje 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 2M03K011 Funnel 02 complete  N§levka 02 komplet 1 2157- 

1 2M03K010 Funnel system  Soustava n§levky 1 2157- 

2 N2341 Clamp  Hadicov§ spona 40-60 1 2157- 

3 N826 Spring washer M8  Podloģka p®rov§ 8 1 2157- 

4 N927 Bolt M8x16  Ġroub imbus M8x16 1 2157- 

5 2M03K240 Oil dipstick  MŊrka oleje 1 2157- 

6 N2337 O Ring 16 mm  O Krouģek 16 mm 1 2157- 

5

3

4

2

1

6



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

43 / 60 
 

 
Tools / N§Śad² 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 2S08K000 Tools - set N§Śad² - sada 1  

1 2S08S011 Tools N§Śad² 1  

2 2S08S020 Tool bracket Konzola n§Śad² 1  

3 2S08S030 Tool band P§sek n§Śad² 2  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

44 / 60 
 

Control unit NBB 02  / ř²dic² jednotka NBB 02 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

0 
 

2N03S014 Control unit NBB complete  ř²dic² jednotka NBB komplet 1 ˉ Ò 2528 

0N03S017 Control unit NBB complete 9600  ř²dic² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 1 
STD ˉ Ó 2529 
PPI_102 

0N03S022 
Control unit NBB complete 9600 
EFI  

ř²dic² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 
EFI 

1 EFI 

0N03S018 
Control unit NBB complete 9600 
Korea  

ř²d²c² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 
Korea 

1 
STD ˉ Ó 2529 
PPI_102 

0N03S023 
Control unit NBB complete 9600 
Korea EFI  

ř²d²c² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 
Korea EFI 

1 EFI 

0N03S019 
Control unit NBB complete 9600 
Japan  

ř²d²c² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 
Japan 

1 
STD ˉ Ó 2529 
PPI_102 

0N03S024 
Control unit NBB complete 9600 
Japan EFI  

ř²d²c² jednotka NBB komplet 9600 
Japan EFI 

1 EFI 

1 

2N03S014.1 Remote controller NBB  D§lkovĨ ovladaļ NBB 1 ˉ Ò 2528 

0N03S017.1 Remote controller NBB 9600  D§lkovĨ ovladaļ NBB 9600 1 
ˉ Ó 2529  
PPI_102 

2 

2N03S014.2 Control unit NBB EU, USA  ř²d²c² jednotka NBB  EU, USA  ˉ Ò 2528 

0N03S017.2 Receiver NBB 9600  PŚij²maļ NBB 9600 1 
STD ˉ Ó 2529 
PPI_102 

0N03S022.2 Receiver NBB 9600 EFI  PŚij²maļ NBB 9600 EFI 1 EFI ˉ Ó 00001 

3 2N01S290 Spacer  Distanļn² sloupek 3  

4 N820 Washer 6  Podloģka ploch§ 6 7  

5 1N05S041 RC battery NBB  Baterie NBB 1  

6 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice samojist²c² M6 7  

7 
2N01S280 Heat shield control unit NBB  TepelnĨ ġt²t řJ 1 ILD02 

2N01S280.SOL Heat shield control unit NBB  TepelnĨ ġt²t řJ 1 2SGS 

8 1N05S021 RC battery charger NBB  Nab²jeļ Akumul§torŢ NBB 1  

9 N2653 Cable clip  Kabelov§ pŚ²chytka 1  

10 1N03S040 Antenne NBB  Ant®na NBB 1  

11 N1037 Cable tie  Stahovac² p§ska 1  

12 N1089 washer 6/6,4  Podloģka velkoploġn§ M6/6,4 4  

13 N2483 Self drilling hex.bolt 5,5x32  Vrtac² vrut 5,5x32 4  

14 1N01S221 Spacing ring 8/6/v9  Dist. Krouģek 8/6/v9 4  

15 N2435 Rubber washer 8x3  Pryģov§ prŢchodka 8x3 5  

16 2N01S240 Bracket NBB FS II  Konzola NBB FS II 1  

17 N2471 Carriage bolt M6x110  Ġroub vratovĨ M6x110 3  

18 N2320 Carraige bolt M6x16  Ġroub vratovĨ M6x16 4  

19 
2N01S230 Bracket NBB FS I  Konzola NBB FS I 1 ILD02 

2N01S230.SOL Bracket NBB FS I  Konzola NBB FS I 1 2SGS 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

45 / 60 
 

Wiring Harness  / Svazenka  
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 
2S07S057 Main harness  Svazenka 1 STD 

2S07S058 Main harness EFI  Svazenka EFI 1 EFI 

2 N2667 Capscrew M4x16  Ġroub M4x16 4  

3 2S07S060 Hood of battery terminal  Kryt plusov®ho p·lu baterie 1  

4 N2055 Washer M4  Podloģka M4 4  

5 N2010 Nut M4  Matice M4 4  

6 1S07S041 Battery YTX 20 l  Baterie YTX 20 L 1  

7 2S07S042 Electronic bracket AKU FS  Konzola AKU FS 1  

8 N2473 Carriage bolt M6x25  VratovĨ ġroub M6x25 3  

9 N1089 Washer 6/6,4  Podloģka velkoploġn§ M6/6,4 3  

10 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice samojist²c² M6 3  

11 1N01S221 Spacing ring 8/6/v9  Dist. Krouģek 8/6/v9 3  

12 N2435 Rubber washer 8x3  Pryģov§ prŢchodka 8x3 3  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

46 / 60 
 

  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

47 / 60 
 

Motor clock  / Motohodiny  

 
  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 N2082 Counter sunk bolt M3x8  Ġroub zap. imbus M3x8 2 ˉ Ó 2157 

2 1S07S070 Motorclock  Motohodiny 1   

3 2S07S021 Motorclock panel 02  Panel led 02  1 ˉ Ó 2157 

4 
1S07S091  Indicating panel  Indikaļn² panel 1 ˉ Ò 3803 

1S07S092 Indicating panel  Indikaļn² panel 1 ˉ Ó 3804 

5 N913 Selflocking nut M6  Matice samojist²c² M6 2   

6 N820 Washer 6  Podloģka ploch§ 6 2   

7 N2318 Carriage bolt M6x20  VratovĨ ġroub M6x20 2 ˉ Ó 2157 

8 2S07S090 LED panel bracket 02  Konzola panelu LED 02 1 ˉ Ó 2157 

9 N2546 Self Drilling Screw  Vrtac² vrut 4,2x13 2 ˉ Ó 2157 

10 2S07S100 LED panel washer 02  Podloģka LED panelu 02 1 ˉ Ó 2157 



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

48 / 60 
 

Mower drive  02 / Pohon ģac²ho ¼stroj² 02 

 

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2Z04S010 Clutch 02  Spojka 02 1  

2 2Z01S180 V Belt SPB 2410  řemen SPB 2410 1  

3 2Z04S030 V Belt B 1160   řemen B 1160  1  

4 2Z04S021 V Belt BX 17x965 Lp   řemen kl²novĨ BX 17x965 Lp 1  

5 2S02S080 Protective cover  Pryģ 02 2  

6 2S04K400 Chain cover  řet²zky 2  

7 2M01S050 Dist. Washer 42 26 v10  Dist. Kr. motor 42 26 v10 1  

8 2Z03S031 Extender bolt M8  Svorn²k krytu 02 4  

9 2Z04S040 Clutch washer 02  Podloģka spojky 02 1  

10 N2163 Hex bolt UNF 7/16ñ x 1 1/2ñ  Ġroub UNF 7/16" x 1 1/2" 1  

11 2Z01K030 Belt tensioner  Nap²n§k Śemenu 1 ˉ Ó 3804 

12 N2435 Rubber washer 8x3  Pryģov§ prŢchodka 8x3 1  

13 N2156 Plastic cable holder  Plastov§ pŚ²chytka 1  

14 N2170 Allen bolt M4  Imbus sroub M4 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

49 / 60 
 

Belt tensioner  / Nap²n§k Śemenu  

 

  

Item. Part No.   Pcs Note 

Poz. Obj. Ļ²slo Description N§zev Kusy Pozn§mka 

1 2Z01K030 Belt tensioner  Nap²n§k Śemenu 1  

2 N2654 Carriage bolt  Ġroub 1  

3 N869 Washer  Podloģka 1  

4 N914 Self locking nut M8  Matice samojist²c² M8 1  

5 2S01S220 Tensioner bracket 3  Konzola nap²n§ku 3 1  

6 N2612 Carriage bolt M10x30  Ġroub M10x30 2  

7 N855 Flange nut M10  Matice M10 pŚ²rubov§ 2  

8 2S01S210 Tensioner bracket AL_8  Konzola nap²n§ku Al_8 1  

9 2Z01S271 Tensioner spacer 0,5  Podloģka nap²n§ku 0,5 1  

10 2Z01S270 Tensioner spacer 1  Podloģka nap²n§ku 1 1  



PARTS MANUAL: ILD02 SG ˉ 3804-, 2SGS ˉ 3858- 

50 / 60 
 

Mowing unit / Ģac² ¼stroj² 






















